SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

BID TABULATION POSTED: JANUARY 02, 2023, AT 3:00 P.M. (EDST)

BID: IFB 23-14

BID TITLE: ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION

BID DATE AND TIME DUE: NOVEMBER 17, 2022, AT 3:00 P.M. (EDST)

				Mowrey Elevator	Guessford Elevator Services,
				Company of Florida	LLC
#	Service Site	Lic.#	Equipment Manufacturer	Modernization Price	Modernization Price
1	A.Q. Jones Center	49620	Dover Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
2	Arch Comm. School	58961	Dover Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
3	Buchholz H.S.	55698	Dover Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
		55699	Dover Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
4	Eastside H.S.	46914	Dover Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
		63482	Dover Elevator	\$51,000.00	\$28,700.00
5	Gainesville H.S.	42305	Dover Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
		51652	Dover Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
6	District Adm. Ctr.	30984	General Elevator	\$55,000.00	\$36,700.00
		33304	Dover Elevator	\$62,500.00	\$49,600.00
7	Loften H.S.	93764	ThyssenKrupp	\$51,000.00	\$28,700.00
8	Santa Fe H.S.	96015	ThyssenKrupp	\$51,000.00	\$29,400.00
9	Westwood M.S.	62353	Mowrey Elevator	\$60,000.00	\$39,900.00
			Award Total:	\$750,500.00	Non-Responsive

Bidder Acknowledgement and Acceptance:	Yes	Yes
Certification Regarding Debarment Form:	Yes	Yes
Jessica Lunsford Act - Affirmation Form:	Yes	Yes
Small/Minority Business Enterprise Form:	n/a	n/a
Dept. of Elevator Safety License	Yes	Yes
Insurance Certification Form:	Yes	Yes

2

Number of Bidders Solicited: 11 Number of Bids Received:

0 Number of "No Bid" Received:

Comments

The Purchasing Department has determined that Guessford Elevator Services is non-responsive based on the below contract provision.

Reference Attachment B, page 18, "8. Bidder Qualifications". The IFB states: SBAC has established minimum Bidder qualifications and, at its sole discretion, may request the apparent low Bidder to provide evidence demonstrating that they have the experience and capacity to comply with the provisions of the pending contract. In order to be considered for award, each prospective Bidder shall meet the following criteria:

A. Established Business: Bidder shall be an established firm whose sole or primary business includes the provision of unlimited elevator maintenance and repair services to commercial (business/institutional) accounts as typical in the District. Bidder shall have been continuously engaged in the specified services as the same legal entity within the State of Florida for a minimum of five (05) consecutive years. Demonstration of past successful experience with commercial (business/institutional) accounts within the State of Florida, similar in scope of this contract, shall be required. Project experience shall be verifiable. Negative references, in the opinion of SBAC, may be cause for disqualification of Bidder;

Bid Recommendation

At the next regularly scheduled meeting of the School Board of Alachua County, Florida, the Purchasing Purchasing Department shall recommend that a annual contract for the provision of elevator modernization services be awarded to Mowrey Elevator Company of Florida, the low, responsive and responsible Bidder.

Tabulated By: Reviewed By:

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in F.S. 120.54(3) shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.